January 2012 Doc ID 2471 Rev 14 1/24
24
LM2904, LM2904A
Low-power dual operational amplifier
Features
■ Internally frequency-compensated
■ Large DC voltage gain: 100 dB
■ Wide bandwidth (unity gain): 1.1 MHz

k 0° 8° 0° 8°
ccc 0.10 0.004
LM2904, LM2904A Ordering information
Doc ID 2471 Rev 14 21/24
6 Ordering information
Table 9. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packing Marking
LM2904N
-40° C to +125° C
DIP8 Tube LM2904N
LM2904D/DT SO-8
Tube or
tape & reel
2904
LM2904PT
TSSOP8
(thin shrink outline package)
Tape & reel
LM2904ST MiniSO-8 Tape & reel K403
LM2904Q2T DFN8 2 x 2 Tape & reel K1Y
LM2904YDT(1)
SO-8
(automotive grade level)
Tape & reel
2904Y
LM2904AYDT(1) 2904AY
LM2904YPT(2)
TSSOP8
(automotive grade level)
Tape & reel
2904Y
LM2904AYPT(2) 2904AY
LM2904YST(1) MiniSO-8
(automotive grade level)
Tape & reel K409
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001
& Q 002 or equivalent.
2. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC
Q001 & Q 002 or equivalent are on-going.
Revision history LM2904, LM2904A
22/24  Doc ID 2471 Rev 14
7 Revision history
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes

Added L1 parameters in Table 5: SO-8 package mechanical data.
Added new order codes, LM2904AYD/DT, LM2904AYPT and LM2904AYST
in Table 9: Order codes.
LM2904, LM2904A Revision history
Doc ID 2471 Rev 14 23/24
13-Apr-2010 13
Added LM2904A on cover page.
Corrected footnote (5) in Table 1: Absolute maximum ratings.
Removed order code LM2904AYST from Table 9: Order codes.
24-Jan-2012 14
Removed macromodel from Chapter 4 (now available on www.st.com).
Added DFN8 2 x 2 mm package information in Chapter 5 and related order
codes in Chapter 6.
Removed LM2904YD and LM2904AYD order codes from Table 9.
Changed note for LM2904YST order code in Table 9.
Table 10. Document revision history (continued)
Date Revision Changes
LM2904, LM2904A
24/24  Doc ID 2471 Rev 14